office Mmemeraneum &

DATE: June 23, 2020

TO: Darrel Pyle, City Manager

THROUGH:  Kenneth Komiske, Director of Utilities ;é M
FROM: Chris Mattingly, Capital Projects Engineer UN\

SUBJECT: Water Treatment Plant Phase Il Construction improvements — Change Order
No. 5 to Contract K-1617-121 w/ Enerfab Power & Industrial (fka Foley
Company)

City Council Resolution R-1112-55 grants administrative authority to the City Manager to approve
change order requests up to $40,000 or 10% of contract amount, whichever is less, and
subsequently report those approvals to the City Council. As part of the Water Treatment Plant
Phase |l Improvements currently underway, a change order is being requested by Enerfab
Power & Industrial (fka Foley Company) in the amount of $20,398.71. This change order has
been reviewed and is being recommended by our consultant Carollo Engineers.

Attached is a Change Order Summary and quote for the following revisions:
e PCO87 - Ozone Destruct Skid Grounding

PCO90 - Removal of Signage in Admin and Filter Bldgs Deduct

PCO93 - GOX Expansion Joint Modification

PCO94 - SCC 3 and 4, PEC Polymer Injector Replacements

PCO95 - Rebuild Kits for UV Sample Pumps

These items are further explained in Carollo’s attached recommendation letter. Staff has
reviewed the change order with Carollo to confirm that the items listed therein are acceptable. At
this time, Staff recommends approval of the change order from Enerfab Power & Industrial (fka
Foley Company) in the amount of $20,398.71. Funding in the amount of $355,525.07 is
available in construction account number 31999939 46101 - Project WB0292.

\ S
Approved by: \x\} A A \F X \

Darrel Pyle C|ty I‘\?Tanager

Reviewed by Anthony Francisco, Director of Fipanc
—Kathryn Walker plr&AYttqmeW&W

Page 1 of 1

WCON-ISILON city'departments\Utilities Dept\Capital Projects by Project Name\Water CIP'WTP Phase [I\Contractor\Change Orders\Change Order No. 5 WTP Phase Constr,
City Manager Approval.doc



