Page 1 of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: April 30, 2020

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)

CONTRACT NO.: K-1920-46

PROJECT: WAD202/WAQ0224 - Gray and Tonhawa Water Line Replace
CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Company

3501 NE 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 270 calendar days $2,136,965.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 30 calendar days -$24,519.44 -1.15%
REVISED AMOUNT: 300 calendar days $2,112,445.56
ORIGINAL START DATE: March 4, 2020
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: November 29, 2020
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: November 29, 2020
NEW COMPLETION DATE: December 29, 2020

DESCRIPTION: Increase / Decrease ($)

item 1: Create new pay items to allow for directional drilling
installation and addition of 350 LF and appurtenances to
extend replacement along University north to Daws (see
Attachment 1). Increase contract time by thirty {30) calendar -24,519.44
days for additional water line to be installed modifying the
ariginal contract period from 270 calendar days to 300 |
calendar days.
Cimarron Construction Company agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No. 1 as
described above.

SUBMITTED BY KAAAA /{W pate:_D ~71- 2620

CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Com'pan/

5/11/2020

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO FORM /%2__‘ - Date: [l ( ZD

AND LEGALITY:

| /r N f (E ’
ACCEPTED BY J LN N V Date: ) "“/
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City-danag® ~ ~ "~ 1 ) N e

Date:




19§°Gbp'zL)'z$

lunowy Joeiu0) feul4

%G1 |- AT 7 S _ __ obuey esuog joN|
| - lu%gee 100058 a; | - [ ._ (sway ke man) abuey) enuop
- m ) %EL 0L b 6969128 | - (sway fed Bunsix3) ebueyy sgso_ 1
3 B —f - __ ooses'9elTs | “ i _ ] Junouy 10e5u0) [eUiBuO
_ i [ | S S - — |
%86'8 058'1618 0% Tv1i01ans
YIN 100'082'v$ 000} 0$ 006e¥S 0 v3 - (2-100 way /m pajeioossy) aneals pIog Wwul-g| b 00
_ VN__ 00000€H 000z 0s. 000595~ o v3 (1100 Wel| /m pajerossy) sneais pios Yourzk| €100
_ VIN__ 00'000'89$ 00004} log 00'0¢$ 0 IE {1 way pig o1 {euolippY) J1ug UOROBHG WU 2109
YN 00°009'901$ 100°0092 -78 | 00'L¥$ [ ] 41 (1 way pig o} euoiippy) filhg uonoalIg You- &._l 00
o | | SW3LI AV M3N
_ o . 1. _ A _ ~
] _ _ M| | L - - -
B R ) | 00'696'98L'Z§ | B v1018NS
%00°€ 100°00¢$ €00 100001 $ 000000t5 1 ) 51 ] Asaing ying-sy pue Buiyels uononisuo)| 89
_ %00€  |00°0Sp3 €00 . 000G1$ 00°000'G}$ | li 37 [04JUOD Jlje1 | uoRINSUCY 9
%00°€ _8 0v83$ €00 000'62$ ' 001000'82$ |} -y (0B J0 % XEW) BoUEINsu| pue uollezjiqon, 99
_%0K6L- 100026’ 44 00161 000'02)$ 100021 1000} _as | . femerugaveidoy genowey| 79
_%SEOL  (Wrvves \vrel- |000°04$ | 00001$ ooz < AS _ Vum;mu_w s0ejday pue aAowdy mm
%9EIE- 10005L'15% 00°Spe- 1000'59+§ | 000518 001’} _J_4s | 1eday 9 10 JUawened 8jaoue)| 9
%0006 _ 00000228~ loot 0% iooo ‘oves 000028 00Z' | AS Jleday 9 1nD Wewoned :E%< &
%66 0002668 (006l 009%6e$ | 00'0ces oz T (e Jojep Youi-g) uawaseau3 [@als pue olog| 8
%EG 86 _o.@m 9% 00Z9 00v'2€$ | 00°055$ 89 LA | (U eiem Yoz ) 1WAWesEalT jaslg pue alog 9¢
%0000+ 100°001'2$ looe 00128 | 00'00.$ 3 ] i vi - 88 You|-g X s___-w__ 174
%rShL 1005y vS 00°¢ 05£'86$ | 00671 oz v xog w%zm> a)eo 55.@_ 9
%.999- 000053 00'9- _joszes 000628 6 v3 ~_ pusgoaibag G7z X YUz, 6 |
%99 |0000res ro - l000'vz$ 000088  joe _ v3 _ puag ea1beq Gy X youj-z) 8
%E6'S 0005918 |00°0SE 100€'222% | 00°27$ 006'S N1 (81-40 ‘0060 ‘0Ad) Bullotem oul-g| Z
.m.m:m_._o juadiad _ aseansag _ mmmw._uwc _ junowy adldd pun junowy 7 sjun _ _._o_ga_._ommo _ way pig
\wmmw._u_.__ 1809 \ommwhu:_ uumbcou _m:_c_._o _ uom.::oo _m:_m_._o
| nuenp _ _l
| _ ‘ | _ L | . N
i Z_._mEe_uSE i -
) [ T 9%-0761-) Pesu0)

| "ON JapiQ sbueys




