


Change Order No. 3 Page 2 of 2
Contract K-1920-46

Bid Item Description Units
Original Contract 

Amount  Unit Price 
Original Contract 

Amount

Proposed 
Quantity Increase/ 

Decrease
Cost Increase / 

Decrease Percent Change
1 12-Inch Waterline (PVC, C-900, DR-18) LF 4,400 $56.00 $246,400.00 460.00 $25,760.00 10.45%
2 8-Inch Waterline (PVC, C-900, DR-18) LF 5,900 $47.00 $277,300 40.00 $1,880.00 0.68%
3 6-Inch Waterline (PVC, C-900, DR-18) LF 250 $50.00 $12,500 20.00 $1,000.00 8.00%
6 12-Inch Gate Valve & Box EA 19 $2,700.00 $51,300 4.00 $10,800.00 21.05%
7 12-Inch x 90 Degree Bend EA 1 $1,100.00 $1,100 2.00 $2,200.00 200.00%
8 12-Inch x 45 Degree Bend EA 30 $800.00 $24,000 10.00 $8,000.00 33.33%
11 12-Inch x 12-Inch Tee EA 1 $1,400.00 $1,400 2.00 $2,800.00 200.00%
12 12-Inch x 8-Inch Tee EA 7 $1,200.00 $8,400 1.00 $1,200.00 14.29%
14 12-Inch x 8-Inch Reducer EA 1 $500.00 $500 1.00 $500.00 100.00%
16 8-Inch Gate Valve & Box EA 26 $1,475.00 $38,350 1.00 $1,475.00 3.85%
18 8-Inch x 45 Degree Bend EA 33 $500.00 $16,500 6.00 $3,000.00 18.18%
28 6-Inch Gate Valve & Box EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000 1.00 $1,000.00 33.33%
29 6-Inch x 90 Degree Bend EA 4 $400.00 $1,600 3.00 $1,200.00 75.00%
30 6-Inch x 45 Degree Bend EA 4 $400.00 $1,600 6.00 $2,400.00 150.00%
33 6-Inch Plug & Cap EA 1 $300.00 $300 3.00 $900.00 300.00%
37 Bore and Steel Encasement (8-Inch Water Main) LF 120 $330.00 $39,600 50.00 $16,500.00 41.67%
55 Asphalt Pavement Cut & Repair SY 1,200 $200.00 $240,000 80.00 $16,000.00 6.67%
59 Remove and Replace Sidewalk SY 700 $100.00 $70,000 200.00 $20,000.00 28.57%
62 Remove & Replace Driveway SY 1,000 $120.00 $120,000 60.00 $7,200.00 6.00%
65 Solid Slab Sodding SY 1,400 $3.00 $4,200 100.00 $300.00 7.14%
66 Mobilization and Insurance (Max 5% of Contract) LS 1 $28,000.00 $28,000 0.05 $1,400.00 5.00%
67 Construction Traffic Control LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000 0.20 $3,000.00 20.00%
68 Construction Staking and As-Built Survey LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000 0.05 $500.00 5.00%
69 Erosion Control LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000 0.05 $150.00 5.00%
70 Pre and Post Construction Video Inspection LS 1 $500.00 $500 0.05 $25.00 5.00%

SUBTOTAL $2,136,965.00 $129,190.00 6.05%

CHANGE ORDER PAY ITEMS
CO3-1 12" Wet Connection EA 0 $2,300.00 $0 1.00 $2,300.00 N/A
CO3-2 4" Wet Connection EA 0 $750.00 $0 1.00 $750.00 N/A
CO3-3 8" x 4" Reducer EA 0 $350.00 $0 1.00 $700.00 N/A

SUBTOTAL $191,850 $3,750.00 0.18%

Original Contract Amount $2,136,965.00
Change Order No. 1 -$24,519.44 -1.15%
Change Order No. 2 $32,054.00 1.50%
Change Order No. 3 $132,940.00 6.22%
Final Contract Amount $2,277,439.56

Attachment 1


